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Assembly . Bill . 377 Date published:
Auvgust 25, 1967

CHAPTER 116, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 341.305 (1) of the statutes, relating to monthly, regis-
tration fees for trucks hauling fruits and vegetables.

The people of the state of Wisconsin; represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

841.305 (1) of.the statutes:is amen'ded’to Tead:

341.305 (1) Any motor truck, or truck tractor used exclusively to
transport logs orpiilpwood, dirt, fill, o7 dggrégates oF ffresh ‘milk or to
transport perishable fresh frmts or vegetables for canning or freezmg,
tncluding return of waste, may be registered on a monthly basis in lieu
‘of 'the" annual registration specified in 5. 841.29." The monthly registra-
tion'‘fee is- ohé:twelfth of the annual fee. Monthly" repstratton periods
begin on the first day of each calendar. month and end ‘on ‘the'last day of
‘the month.:“Thg departxnent shal] reglster a vehicle ‘tinder thig: ‘sectmn for
Ay Many’ months’ less than a full year ag the apphcant desues, anid the fee
‘Payable shall:be the' monthly registration fed times the number ‘of months
for which reglstratlon is desired plus $2 If satisfactory’ ‘evidence is pro-
vided ‘that & vehicle was' ot opefatéd on-the highways durmg any month
it ghall (li)e éxempt from the payment of fédsfor the mronth in which it was
not use

Approved Aguust 17, 1967.
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